
RESOLUTION OB NO. 2012-03 

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR 
AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF INDIAN 
WELLS, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING A RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION 
PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE TIME PERIOD FROM JANUARY 1, 2012 
THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012, PURSUANT TO HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE 
SECTIONS 34177(1) AND 34180(g) 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34173(d), the City of Indian 
Wells (the "Successor Agency'') is the successor agency to the Indian Wells Redevelopment 
Agency (the "Agency''), confirmed by Resolution No. 2012-03 adopted on January 12, 2012; 
and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34179(a), the Oversight Board 
is the Successor Agency's oversight board; and -

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(1)(2), as modified by the Supreme 
Court opinion in California Redevelopment Association, eta/. v. Ana Matosantos, eta/., Case No. 
S194861, requires the Successor Agency to prepare an initial draft of a "recognized obligation 
payment schedule" ("ROPS'') by March 1, 2012, listing outstanding obligations of the Agency to 
be performed by the Successor Agency during the time period from January 1, 2012 through 
June 30, 2012; and 

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(1)(2) requires the Successor Agency 
to submit the initial draft of the ROPS to either the County of Riverside Auditor-Controller, or its 
designee, for the external auditor's review and certification as to the accuracy of the ROPS; and 

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(1)(2) requires the Successor Agency 
to submit the ROPS to the Oversight Board for approval after submission to the external auditor 
and, upon such approval, the Successor Agency is required to submit a copy of such approved 
ROPS to the County of Riverside Auditor-Controller, the California State Controller, the State of 
California Department of Finance and to post the approved ROPS on the Successor Agency's 
website; and 

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34180(g) requires the Oversight Board to 
approve the Successor Agency's establishment of the ROPS prior to the Successor Agency 
acting upon the ROPS; and 

WHEREAS, Successor Agency staff has prepared an initial draft of the ROPS and 
submitted it to the County of Riverside Auditor-Controller prior to March 1, 2012. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO 
THE INDIAN WELLS REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS 
FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are 
incorporated into this Resolution by this reference. 



Oversight Board to Successor Agency to Indian Wells RDA 
Resolution OB No. 2012-03 
Page 2 

SECTION 2. CEQA Compliance. The approval of the ROPS through this Resolution 
does not commit the Oversight Board to any action that may have a significant effect on the 
environment. As a result, such action does not constitute a project subject to the requirements 
of the California Environmental Quality Act. The City Clerk of the City of Indian Wells, acting on 
behalf of the Oversight Board, is authorized and directed to file a Notice of Exemption with the 
appropriate official of the County of Riverside, California, within five (5) days following the date 
of adoption of this Resolution. 

SECTION 3. Approval of the ROPS. The Oversight Board hereby approves and adopts 
the ROPS, in substantially the form attached to this Resolution as Exhibit "A", pursuant to 
Health and Safety Code sections 34177 and 34180. 

SECTION 4. Implementation. The Oversight Board hereby directs the Successor 
Agency to submit copies of the ROPS approved by the Oversight Board to the County of_ 
Riverside Auditor-Controller, the State of California Controller and the State of California 
Department of Finance after the effective date of this Resolution, or, if the State of California 
Department of Finance requests review of the ROPS prior to the effective date of this 
Resolution, upon approval of the ROPS by the State of California Department of Finance, and 
prior to April15, 2012, and to post the ROPS on the Successor Agency's website. 

SECTION 5. Severability. If any provision of this Resolution or the application of any 
such provision to any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect 
other provisions or applications of this Resolution that can be given effect without the invalid 
provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this Resolution are severable. The 
Oversight Board declares that the Oversight Board would have adopted this Resolution 
irrespective of the invalidity of any particular portion of this Resolution. 

SECTION 6. Certification. The City Clerk of the City of Indian Wells1 acting on behalf 
of the Oversight Board as its Secretary, shall certify to the adoption of this Resolution. 

SECTION 7. Effective Date. Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34179(h), all 
actions taken by the Oversight Board may be reviewed by the State of California Department of 
Finance, and/ therefore, this Resolution shall not be effective for three (3) business days, 
pending a request for review by the State of California Department of Finance. 

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS by the Oversight Board of the Successor 
Agency to the Indian Wells Redevelopment Agency, at a special meeting held on this gth day of 
April, 2012. 



<( 
Q a:: 
Vl 

~ 
c 
co 

:.0 
c -.8 
~ 
c 
Q) 
en 
<( 
L. 
0 
VI ("f) 
Vlo Q), 
UN 
u...-l 
::::Jo 
(J)N 

0 . 
... 0 
-cz 
~tO oo 
c:oc 
... 0 
.s:::. ·-
.21~""" 
Vl- Q) 

Q:;Slcn > Q) co oa::a.. 

:::: 
<C 
::: 
1:; 
= ...... 
::c 
>< w 

Name of Successor Agency: The City of Indian Wells 

Project Area(s) WhHewater 

Pro'ect Name I Debt Obligation Payee 

1) Pass Though Agreement County of Riverside 
2) Pass Though Agreement Coachella Valley Water District 
3) Pass Though Agreement Desert Sands Unified School Dist 
4) Pass Though Agreement Riverside City Super of Schools 
5) Pass Though Agreement College of the Desert 
6) Pass Though Agreement Coachella Valley Park & Rec 
7) Pass Though Agreement Mosquito Abatement 
8) Pass Though Agreement Riverside City Park & Open Space 
9) Pass Though Agreement Coachella Valley Public cemetery 

10) Pass Though Agreement Desert Regional Medicel Center 
11 Pass Though Agreement Coachella Valley Resource 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

17 
18 

19 
20 

I Totals • Other Obligations 

OTHER RECOGNIZED PAYMENT SCHEDULE 
Per AB 26 ·Section 34167 and 34169 (*) 

Total Outstanding 
Debt or Obligation Total Due During 

Description (1) Fiscal Year Januarv 

payments per former CRL 33401 198,059,696.67 12,155,811.00 
payments per former CRL 33401 32,717,539.59 2,006,022.00 
payments per former CRL 33401 54,010,168.05 3,314,846.00 
payments per former CRL 33401 7,016,630.05 439,798.00 
payments per former CRL 33401 11,223,117.46 688,813.00 
I payments per former CRL 33401 9,761,353.48 599,096.00 
payments per former CRL 33401 6,453,920.21 396,108.00 
Statutory payments 192,848.85 11,836.00 
Statutory payments 157,101.11 9,642.00 
Statutory payments 213,297.20 13,091.00 
Statutory payments 12,464.60 765.00 

' , Is 319,818,137.251 s 19,637,828.oo I s . 
(1 I Estimate based upon annual 2% AY growth rata tf!rouoh fiscal year 2025 when Agengv Is S!!l to elm 

Page 1 of _1_ Pages 

Payments by month 

February March Apnl May June Total 

6,077,905.50 $6,077,905.50 
1,004,011.00 $ 1,004,011.00 
1 ,657,423.00 $ 1,657,423.00 

219,899.00 $ 219,899.00 
344,408.50 $ 344,408.50 
299,549.00 $ 299,549.00 
198,053.00 $ 198,053.00 

5,918.00 $ 5,918.00 
4,821.00 $ 4,821.00 
6,545.50 $ 6,545.50 

382.50 $ 382.50 

$ . 
$ . 
$ . 
$ . 
$ . 
$ . 
$ . 
$ . 
$ . 

Is . Is . Is 9,818,914.oo I s . Is . I u,818,914.oo 



Oversight Board to Successor Agency to Indian Wells RDA 
Resolution OB No. 2012-03 
Page 3 

CERTIFICATION FOR RESOLUTION 08 NO. 2012-03 

I, Anna Grandys, Secretary of the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Indian Wells· 
Redevelopment Agency, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the whole number of the members of the 
Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Indian Wells Redevelopment Agency is seven 
(7); that the above and foregoing Resolution was duly and regularly passed and adopted at a 
special meeting of the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Indian Wells 
Redevelopment Agency on the 9th day of April, 2012, by the following vote: 

AYES: 
NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ATTEST: 

Aguilar, Fredericks, Hanson, Powell, Renew, Wood 
None 
Reyes 

I HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a 
true copy of &e=20 / 4 -b "n 

0 B k)Q. ¢.612-0$ 

Chief Deputy City Clerk 



<( 
0 
0::: 
j!! 
Qj 
$: 
c 
ro :a 
c -.8 
>-u 
c 
Q) 
O'l 
<( 
..... 
0 
Vl("Y") 
Vlo 
Q), 
UN 
u ....... 
::Jo 
U)N 
0 • 
-~-'0 

'"OZ 
.... co 
~0 co 
-~-~§ 
..c ·-
.Ql ~ lJ') 
Vl- Q) 

ID~c:n > Q) ro 
Oo:::o. 

Name of Successor Agency: 

Project Area(t) 

Time Period 

Pro·ect Name 1 Debt Oblk:latlon 

1 2003 A T a• Alloeation Bonde: 
2 2003A-TTaxAIIocationBondl 

3 2005 Refundioa Tax Allocation Bonds 
4 2006 A Tax Allocation Bonds 
5 2010ATaxAIIocatlonBonda 
6 SEARF HOu$lno Refundlna 
7 Administrative Costs 
8 Whitewater Drolect area 

9 Pass_~h-~reement 
10 Milel Crossing Street lmproyements 
11 Indian Wells Villas Afforcleblt Housln 
12 MountainViewVIIIasAffordableHouslng 
13 Whllewatar pro ect area 
14 Mountain VIew VIUas Affordable Houalno 
15 Mountain View Villas Affordable Housino 
16 lnclianWeHs VIllas Affordable Houaina 

17 
18 
19 
20 

Tala~- Thl& Page 
Totals - Olh&r Obligations 
Grand total- AH Paa&a 

·-·-- ·-

The CitY of Indian Wells 

Whitewater Project Area 

January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012 

Payee 

Union Bank of California 
Union Bank Of California 
Union Bank of California 
Union Bank d California 
UnlonBankofCalifomill 

a Houalno Fund 
Suoceuor Agency 
Coachella Vallev Economic 
Rlvmkle Cty Su er of_~ 
MlloaLodaoLLC 
Southem california Housln 
OW Johnston Conatruclion 
Coachella Vallev Economic 
Earth Sylteml Southwest 
BGStt\lcturaiEnalneerln 
VAConaultin 

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 
Per AB 26 • Secllon 34167 and 34169 rl 

Total Outstanding 
Debt (Principal& Yeat that Funding 

De..,_ ~~:=: Total Due During Re:=re":"' January Fiscal Year FUI"'dioo Source 

Bonds issue to fund noo-houaina oro ects 11 891 900.00 s 996650 RPTTF 2025 
Bonds Issue to fund non-housii'IO projects ~ 099 509.00 $ 3,765,193 RPTTF 2025 
Bonds inuelo fund non·houslna oro'eds 14 293 905.57 $ 1195579 RPTTF 20>5 
Bonds isaue to fund non·houslng pre· ects 111 513 878.26 3580369 RPTTF 20>5 
Bonds issue to fund non.houslno project$ 18370112.01 $ 771348 RPTTF 20>5 
Loan to Aaen for SERAF P .... 11514 n3.00 0.00 RPTTF 2016 
Administrative Costt 9442788.00 410,556.00 RPTTF 2025 
Economic Oevelor:>ment & Job Growth 300000.00 100000.00 RPTTF 2014 
Potential Litigation on Statutory Payment 2 518786.00 0.00 RPTTF 2013 
111 & Milos Avenue 1 097250.00 0.00 RPTTF 2013 
iW VIew. Construction Rehab 1881,618.00 566083.00 RPTTF 2013 
Rehab of Mountain VlfiNi VUias Phase 1 1273144.00 &45000.00 RPTTF 2013 
Economic Oevelocment & Job Growth 300000.00 100000.00 RPTTF 2014 
Rehab of Mountain Vrew Villas Phase 1 40000.00 22573.30 RPTTF 2014 
Rehab of Mountain View Villas Phase 1 27000.00 27000.00 RPTTF 2011 
Affordable Housln· Green Rehab 14000.00 6443.60 RPTTF . 2014 

$ 229 378 663.84 $ 12 488,794.90 • $ 319 618 137.25 $ 19 637 828.00 s 
$ 649,196,801.09 $ 32,126622.90 s 

FObiU81Y 

mns.oo 
870824.60 
208848.10 

1 393 2&4.80 
248472.90 

34213.00 

283041.50 
472 500.00 

7524.43 
9000.00 
2614.53 

$ 3736298.56 

• 
$ 3 735 298.56 

..,.he Suecessor Agency haa removed the $37.228,)58 (principal and Interest) City L011n ententd Into on 211112812 from the ROPS schedule under~~ and reserv. the right to pu,.u.tnclualon of thlt Joan. 

Page1 d_1_Pages 

Pa mentsbymontk I 

Ma""' A~ May June Tolal 

206 775.00 
870 824.50 

206 848.10 
1393,484.60 

248 4n.90 

34 213.00 3421:\.00 34213.00 34 213.00 171065.00 

283 041.50 586083.00 
472500.00 945000.00 

7 524.43 7524.43 22573.29 
9000.00 9000.00 27,000.00 
2814.53 2814.53 8,443.59 

$809093.48 53.551.96 $ 34 213.00 34213.00 $ 4 666 369.98 
$ $ 9,818,91~.00 $ I $ 9 818 914,00 
$809093.46 $ 9872465.96 $ 34213.00 $ 34,213.00 $14,485283.98 


